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PROJECT INFORMATION
PROJECT ADDRESS

5205 HIGHLAND AVE.
HERMOSA BEACH, CA 90254
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
SHAKESPEARE LOT 17 BLK 18
Aon:

ae1-018-015

ZONE:

R

LOT AREA (NET):

33025F

ToTAL UVING:

6803 5F

BUILDING CODES:

STANDARDS CODE, 2016 CMC. 2016 CEC, 2016 CPC, 2016 CRC
OCCUPANCY GROUP:

R3/U

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

TYPEV-8

NO. OF STORIES:

5 STORIES WITH BASEMENT

FIRE SPRINKLERS:
SPRINKLERS REQUIRED THROUGHOUT

SCOPE OF WORK:
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SITE PLAN NOTES

- COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE GEOTECKNICAL
ENCINEERING REBORT. SOIL D AEPORT AND/ O SHORING
ENCINEERING, FOR ALL EXCAVATIONS. BACKFILL AND
EoMpAETION.

2 CONDITIONS DEVIATING FROM DRAWINGS OR
CEOTEGHNICAL/SOILS REPORTS!

~IF. DUBING THE COURSE OF EXCAVATION. SHORING. BACKFILL
‘05 COMBACTION. ANY CONDITIONS ARE UNCOVERED WHICH
‘DEVIATE PR WHAT 15 SHOWAON ThE ORAWI
CEGTECHNICAL OR SOILS REPORY OR SHOF

(iF 2NT TRATIS OTHER THAN ANTICIPATED IN O
CONSTRUCTION EXPERIENCE, IMMEDIATELY NOTIY T

5. seTBACKS,

- VERIFY THAT ALL CODE REQUIRED SETBACKS AND HEIGHT
LIMITATIONS ARE GS2RVED.

4 PROTECTION OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY:

- BARRICADE OPEN DEPRESSIONS AND HOLES OCCURRING AS
BART OF THs WORK

LZBOTECT AU ADICENT STRUCTURES, UTILITIES SDEWALKS.
(D OTHER FACILITIES FROM DAMAGE CAUSED

B TR STER MGUEMENT, ONDERMINING

SR AN SR M ERRE L CREATES B SPERSrons

5. PROTECTION OF EXISTING PLANTING AND TREES:

- ALL EXISTING PLANT MATERIAL AND TREES NOT INDICATED
70 BE REMOVED SHALL BE PROTECTED 0 THE BRIP-UINE.
DORING DEMGLTION AND CONSTRUCTION, ANY BUANTING OF
TS T A B ANACE SR TS SRR B REPLACEB &7
NG Co81 10 THE ow

6. PROTECTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURES:
£ALL EXSTING STAUCTURES NOT INDIEATED 10 BE REMOVED

7. CONSTRUCTION FENCE.

- PROVIDE A CONSTRUCTION FENCE TO PREVENT
‘UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY ONTO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AND
PROTECTION GF STRUCTURES AND MATERIALS.

. umumes:

- COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL NEW UTILITY CONNECTION
BENTSAND METERS FROM DAMACE,

- PROTECT ALL EXISTING UTILITY SUPPLIES, CONNECTION
FOINTS AND METERS FROM DAMAGE,

< ELECTRICAL TELEPHONE. CABLE TELEVISION SYSTEMS AND
SRR fub e SR
e Wi s Bl Bl b
LATIONS AND ORDERS.
A SF TR SC T COMMESION OF Dk STATE
G CALITORNIA AND SPECIFICATIONS OR STANDARDS OF THE
PUBTICWORKS DEPARTIENTS.

- TRENCH SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS SKALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CALIFORNIA BEDARTMENT G HEALTH
SERACER CRITERIA FORSEEARATIGN OF WATER MANS AND
NON-FOTABLE BISELIN

5. SEWER CLEAN-OUTS:
- COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL SEWER CLEAN-OUTS WITH
ARCHITECT PRIGR 10 PERF ORMING ANY WORK.
10, EXTERIOR PAVING (SEE ITEM 11 BELOW FOR ADDITIONAL
CRITERIAN

LL EXTERIOR PAVING SHALL BE SLOPED TO DRAINTO
ElTHER ARER BRAINS, THE STREET R 10 ASIACENT.
BUANTING AREAS. DEPENDING ON THE LOCATION AND.
CONBMION.

 FINISHED OF PAVING JOINTS FOR ALL EXTERIOR
AVING SR 10 PEREONMNE AN WORK
- VERIFY QUANTITY AND LOCATIONS OF CONTROL JOINTS FOR
ALCEXTERIOR PAVING PRIOR 16 PERFORMING ANY WORK.
T STORM DRAINAGE/SUSMP REQUIREMENTS.
- VERIFY WITH COVERNING AGENCIES IF A STORM WATER
REA MTCATON LAN (U5 OF OThER POLLUTION
BREVENTION FILTERING SYSTEM REQUI
JUTS AND AREA DRAINS SHALL CONNECT INTO

A BN ER RN 1k SER SRS
THE STREET AS REGUIRED.
12, ATIOS AND PORCHES AT OUT-SWINGING DOORS:

- VERIEY THAT WEIGHT OF THE FINISH SURFACE WILL COMPLY.
Wit e cobe e REC WMUM ALTOWASLE L ET
ki i

S WORK I TH2 CONBITION GOS8 NOT
MPLY WITH CODE.

15, VARD WALS:

~VERIFY THAT AL NEW YARD WALLS COMPLY WITH ZONING
COBE REGHT IMITATIONS.

14, FENCE/WALL/HANDRAIL AND HEDGE HEIGHTS:

ROM THE LOWEST FINISHED GRADE ADJACENT TO EACH
SESTRUCTURES VAT SE ANAThAM OF
AND 73 AT ALL OTHER
HVEWAY VISIBILTY TRIANGLE
R IRATIC V6N CLEARANCE TRIANGLE)

15, CURB CUTS AND SIDEWALKS:

- CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED T0 OBTAIN A SEPARATE PERMIT
ESRALL CURR €OTS AN SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION.
CONSTRUCTALL NEW CURB CUTS AN SIDEWALKS PeR.
AEROVED Y NCINEERIG OF PUBLICWORKS
ENT e

16, LANDSCAPE COORDINATION:

- PROVIDE AND COORDINATE ALL REQUIRED WATER SUZpLY'S
G PVER GUT LTS REQUIRED FOR LANDSCARE IKHICATION

17 ELECTRICAL METER:

-200 AMPS. ELECTRICAL PANEL UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT,
PASBEs R o EEc e eTER consuL es
COMPANY FOR DETAILS

16.GAS METER.

- GAS METER WITH APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE,
e L TR OM ELECTRIC Meren CoNeutT Cas
COMPANY FOR DETAL

19.VISIBILITY ON CORNER LOTS:

- ALL CORNER LOTS SUBJECT T0 YARD REQUIREMENTS SHALL
MAINTAIN FOR SATETY UISION PURROSES & TAIANCULAR AREA
ONEANGLE OF

HOLE SHACL CACH! BE TEN FEET IN LENGTL
SR RO THE AL OREENTIONED ANGLE (0 HaM

20.sHORING.

~IF REQUIRED, TO BE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT PREPARED BY
VT ENGINEER PRIOR T CONSTRUCTION.

21, SEPARATE PERMITS:

LSEPARATE PERMITS AND PLANS ARE REQUIRED FOR SpAS,

“SOLAR SYSTEMS. DEMOLITION AND SEWER £ABS OF
EReTE ALY oG AND REARME WATE 5 Shch
IMBROVEMENTS G DEMGLITION IS AREGUIRED A
CONGITION OF APPROVAL FOR DISCRETIONARY ACTIONS OF
O COMMENCE BUILDING, THEN SUCH PERMITS MOST B
‘CBTAINED DEFORE R AT THE TIME THIS PROPOSED BUILDING
BERMI 1515520
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‘ ¢
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DRIVEWAY PROFILE NOTE

DRIVEWAY PROFILES EXCEEDING 10% GRADE WILL BE
STAKED AND VERIFIED BY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR. VERIFICATION OF DRIVEWAY GRADES
WILL BE DONE PRIOR TO POURING THE GARAGE SLAB.
DRIVEWAY GRADES EXCEEDING 15% ARE NOT PERMITTED.

5-19-1220
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KEYNOTES

ALLEXTERIOR WOOD STUDS 0 3E 216 0 16
‘AL INTERIOR WOOD STUD PLOMBING WALLS
10 52 MINIMUM X6 515 0.0 CBC SECTION
201910 ALLOTHER INTERIOR STUD WALLS 10 0=
IN. 2460 16 O.C.. . (INSULATION REFER
ToVincL Assevisi,

ALLWALLS AND CEILING IN USABLE SPACE,

‘GARAGE, UTILITY, MECHANICAL, UNDER STAIR AND
CLOSETS SHALL HAVE 5/8" TYPE-X FIRE RESISTANT
GYPSUM BOARI

PROVIDE ONE-HOUR FIRE RATED - 5/8' TYPE X GYP.
BOARD AT ALL WALLS, CEILING AND UNDER STAIRS.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS LOCATED WITHIN 5' OF
PROPERTY LINE SHALL BE ONE HOUR FIRE RATED
PER CRC TABLE R3021 ()

REQUIRED PARKING AREA S TO BE CLEAR OF ANY
CETRUCTIONS NOT LS8 TiAN 720" ABOVE THE
IR FLDOR 70 ANY CEAING, DAL FPE, VENT,
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT O SIMILA
e
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAI ' MIN. TREAD AND
T .
ALL EXTERIOR HARDSCAPE OR LANDSCAPE TO SLOPE
NI A ERONE SO
SLOPE DECK SURFACE T0 DECK DRAINS T2 V4" HIGHLAND AVE.
2R T MM, PROVIDE SCUPPER OF
OVERFLOW 2* ABOVE DRAIN SURFACE. @ e @
o S S < &
42 MIN. HIGH CUARDRALL \
567-35° MIN. STAIR RAIL ABOVE NOSING. e | 2 } | e | mr faave "
. P I L ‘
meoec ! - .

ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL LOCATION TO INCLUDE
3" DIAMETER STUB-OUT CONDUIT.

; : L ! 1 , o 0y
‘ ()
! ‘II IIIIIllIlIIIIlIIIIllIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIlIIlIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIlI]iIIIIIlIlIII IIIIIIMH il HIIIIII‘IIIII[IIIIIIIIIIWIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIH IlllIlllIlIIlll}IlIﬂlllIlIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII ®

‘GAS-FIRED WATER HEATER WITH RECIRC PUMP AS
PER ENERGY REQ. PROVIDE 18 HIGH PLATFORM FOR
MECHANICAL EQUIP. SEE TITLE-24 NOTES. VENT TO
OUTSIDE.

[E]  PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ADDITION

W S
S S O

1
I v v L Ty H

f ] ! 5.0 prompL PROJECT NAME
DENNIS RESIDENCE

TO NATURAL VENTILATION PER CMC 402.3 (SEE
ELECTRICAL PLAN FOR SIZING)

AC CONDENSER PER SPECIFICATIONS.

RECYCLE/TRASH CAN,

[

TILED SHOWER W/ RECESSED SHELF 5 ABOVE
FLOOR, TILE HEIGH!
UM PR SECTION RS2

SHT
i

i
LS. PROJECT NUMBER
18150

HOSE BIE @

ARTIFICIAL LIGHT IN BASEMENT SHALL PRODUCE AN
AVERAGE LLUMINATION OF & FOOT CANDLES (65
LU OVeR THE AREA F THE ROO!
50 NCHES ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL - PER CRE R50312)
COPY OF LIGHT METER TEST REPORT SUALL BE
SUBMITTED TO CITY INSPECTOR FOR APPROVAL.
ELEVATOR PER MANUFACTURER SPECS, ONE-HOUR
CONSTRUCTION AT ELEVATOR SHAFT S22 ASME/
NSI AT

CLIENT
GEORGE AND TALLIE DENNIS

| s

o
HALLWAY 2

PROJECT ADDRESS
3205 HIGHLAND AVE.
HERMOSA BEACH, CA 90254

DOORS WITH DIRECT ACCESS T0 THE POOL SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH AN THAT PRODUCES

ARCHITECT

ANTHONY LANEY AIA

LANEY LA, INC.

13110 HAWTHORNE BLVD.

T i HAWTHORNE CA 90250
(310) 498-2455

ANTHONYGLANEY.LA

oL soA v o0k H

"“”‘"“‘I 1 e

@ ‘ DU (230 SF]
= i —

1052, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR APPLICABLE DOORS.
SUMP BUMP - AUTO PUMP 115V OR APPROVED
EQuUAL.

5/8' TYPE X GYP. BOARD AT ALL GARAGE WALLS AND
CEILING PER 1-HOUR FIRE RATED DETAIL.

SLOPE CONCRETE SLAB MINIMUM 2% TO DRAIN.

|
|
T

o O @ OO
00 O O

ALL ROOF SEE ROOF PLAN ATI0

‘CHIMINEY, NOT TO EXCEED 5' ABOVE THE HEIGHT
LIMIT AND NOT TO EXCEED 3'IN WIDTH AND 5'IN|
LENGTH.

B]E|
&3

T

1

i S
|

T

|

HER

'DECKING ASSEMBLY WITH DEX-O-TEX WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE OR APPROVED EQUAL, ICC # : 1757.

73

1€ YARD. - -

B B

ARAPET, SATELLITE ANTENNA, RAILS, SKYLIGHTS,
ROOF EQUIPMENT MUST BE WITHIN THE HEIGHT
amrr.

oo
VikTER
FLOOR/ROOF JOIST PER STRUCTURAL. RINSE
FINISHED CONCRETE FLOOR. e
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL. . M080°C

FINISHED WOOD FLOOR.

[

| ©5

0175

6 & & o 0doe 50 o 566 69

olo
[ o]
gi==

o

sefaack.

SRear

TILE FLOOR.
LANDSCAPING.

®
®

POCKET SHADE.

DRIVEWAY, SLOPE 2% MIN. TO DRAIN. MARK DATE _DESCRIPTION

SOFFIT. 12/31/19 PERMIT SUBMITTAL SET

BUILT-IN REFRIGERATOR AND FREEZER W/ WATER
LINE - SELECTED BY OWNER.

DISHWASHER SPACE.

‘GAS RANGE WITH OVERHEAD HOOD.

WASHER AND DRYER.

CABINETRY W/ STONE COUNTERTOP.

WATERCLOSET - SELECTED 8Y OWNER FIRST FLOOR PLAN

1

SHOWER NOZLE. SRET

FIREPLACE.

SKYLIGHT.
INSULATION PER T-26.

_—
LIGHT AND VENTILALTION NOTES PROJECT NO: 18150

SUILT-IN CABINET. WALL ASSEMBLIES WALL ASSEMBLIES WALL ASSEMBLIES GENERAL NOTES
MODEL FILI TEAMWORK

EMERGENCY EXIT LADDER TO GRADE ABOVE. wor | 575 CvF GOARD W T 1= e FNIER wos | srone T pemsoece wn | & concrere waLL 1. VERIFY SHEAR WALL LOCATION PER STRUCTURAL, SUB 15/52° SHEAR 1. PROJECT SHALL USE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION DRAWN BY:

NEOLITH STONE SLAB SIDING 26 STUD WALL ORTAR SETAND SCRATCH COAT 24 BLOCKING PANEL FOR1/2' PLYWOOD SHEATHING WHERE APPLICABLE. SYSTEM, INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA -
5/8' CYP BOARD W/ +/=1/8" FINISH 5/8' GYP BOARD W/ +/=1/8" FINISH \ CODE PER CRC K303.10) AND CMC E5051.3 AND 2016 CHKDBY: A

PO
SoARD-FoRMED ConcReTE YA s / 2 VERIY NSULATION PR LOGATION ASDESCRBED 724 A o AReS Haun, BEBKAES vERAAIoN ORI
e R A WETERREETAT ey wor | concrerE WAL T S 1o REHom Lo OF A AHDLER A T0 Z

FAUX WOOD ALUMINUM SCREEN 1/2* PLYWOOD SHE: fEATH
= 2X6STUDWALL 816" OC. . s. L FROM
6 STUD Wi w . 5/8' GYP BOARD W/ +/-1/8" FINISH
2X WOOD VERTICAL PICKET FENCE 5 5/8" GYP BOARD W/ +/-1/8" FINISH AT 2% MINIMUM SLOPE FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 10 FEET: LOT

2x AL
/2 PLYWOOD SHEATHING
. 35 B SOATD W/ /v P SHALL BE GRADED TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM 2 CERTIICATE OF VERIFICATION (CF5%) SHALL B2 COPLETED.
TEMPERED GLASS RAIL St CYP BOARD Wi /- /6 FINISH WO [ e WA "B | 72 pLvwoon sHeATH FOUNDATION WALLS - PER C.R.C. SECTION RAOL3: REGISTERED AND SIGNED/CERTIFIED BY THE HERS R SHEET TITLE
W3 | 5/3" Yo BOARD W/ /178 FNIsH TUSUD WAL G 0L Y SruD was RECISTERED CF3% FORM SHALL 3£ MADE AVAILABLE TO THE BUILDING
BLACK METAL FASCIA 1/2* PLYWOOD SHEATHING 576" VP BOARD W/ +/-1/8' FnisH EXIT LADDER NOTES 'DEPARTMENT AND BUILDER. FIRST FLOOR PLAN
X6.STUD WALL Wos | STONE TILE PER SPECS o CoNCRETEWALL
EXTIRA FASCIA OR APPROVED EQ 56" GYP BOARD W/ +/-1/8 FINISH, MORTAR SET AND SCRATCH COAT e R Spa 1. EMERGENCY EXIT LADDER TO GRADE ABOVE. EMERGENCY EGRESS 'PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS MAX. FLOWRATES
METAL LATH x LADDER - WINDOW WELLS WITH A VERTICAL DEPTH OF MORE THAN 44
PERMANENTLY POED STERL Ecress LADDER WO | GRTAR SET AN SCRATCH COAT WEATHER RESISTANT MEMBRANE $J5"Cve BoARD W -1/ Fiisn SE EQUIPPED WiTH AN A-wnteR cLosers 128 puons/rus
1-3/8 INCH SOLID WOOD DOOR OR 20 MINUTE FIRE- METAL LT 172" PLYWOOD SHEATHING AFFIXED LADDER OR STEPS. LADDERS OR RUNGS SHALL HAVE AN B SHoWERNEADS SNGLE  20CPMa
RATED DOORS, EQUIPPED WITH A SELF-CLOSING AND WEATHER RESTaNT MEMBRANE 2x65TUD WALL @ 16' OC. was | TeoNCRETE WAL INSIDE WIDTH OF AT LEAST 12, SHALL PROJECT AT LEAST T FiOM Th TIPLE
SELF-LATCHING DEVICE vz stywoor 172" PLYWOOD SHEATHING 4STUD WALLG) . ID SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE THAN 16" Ol . LAVATORY FAUCETS. 2 50msl
WINDOWS LOCATED WITHIN 26* OF DOORS, D WALL & 16 O 5/8' GYP BOARD W/ +/-1/8' FINISH, £/5' b BOARD W i 1/a Frist VERTICALLY FOR THE FOLL HEIGHT OF THE WINDOW WELL THE E. KITCHEN FAUCETS 1.5 GPM 60 PSI
5 P - LADDER OR STEPS SHALL NOT ENCROACH IN THE REQUIRED.
WINDOWS BY THE STAIRWAY/LANDING AND BY TUB/ 55" oo BoARD /-1 s wos ;ngig';g’i';g";gmw cost wne | T CONCRETE WALL PER STRUCTURAL THE WINDOW WELL BY MORE THAN & TE LADDER PLUMBING NOTE
'SHOWER SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING PER CRC wos. aggi;lzi:i’:lgvs?:AYcH conr OR STEPS SHALL NOT BE OBSTRUCTED BY THE EMEPCENCV ESCAPE ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE WATER CONSERVING. CPC 401.3
MORTAR SET WEATHER RESISTANT MEMBRANE LADDER:
L GATES OPEN AWAY FROM THE SWIMMING. Vo e 172" PLYWOOD SHEATHING SECTION OF CODE (10265.2) ARE EXEMPT FRONE THE STAIRWAY ENERGY NOTES

EEREERER

ek

pool
POOL, AND ARE SELF-CLOSING WITH A SELF- e P00 SHEAT 2X125TUD WALL @ 16" O.C. REQUIpMEIT o: ECTIEN 1009 WINDOW WELL WITH NS ‘
LATCHING DEVICE PLACED NO LOWER THAN 60- ity 5/8' GYP BOARD W/ +/-1/8' FINISH

INCHES ABOVE THE GROUND 5/8" CYP BOARD W/ +/-1/8' FINISH Wio | RIGID FOAM INSULATION BOARD 2 EMERSEACTES A,E AND RESCUE OPENING WiTH FINISTTED Sih

. c
FENCE (501 OPEN) ON TOP OF CONCRETE SITE WAL & CONCRETE WALL ACENT CROUND LEVEL SHALL BE PROVIDED ';;;u;'vl;g;gsr;;;f;wr'E;E;Wcwpum EREQUIRESN:RS A 'IO'I
(VINIVOM HEICAT OF 60 INGHES) ZBIOCKING ey ererse FSH T A DO WAL MEETE T FOLLOUIG, KOMEONTAL AREA % m 3 @g@ .

197)

BUILDING

£ FEET AND MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 36
. REGISTRY T R PO
H <
£ WASTE LN SHALL B USED FOR THE WHOLE INCHES - PER SECTION R3I0] AND RS10.2. CONSPICUOUS LOCATION:
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KEYNOTES

AL EXTERIOR WOOD STUDS TO BE 2x6 @ 16 O.C.,
UN.0. ALLINTERIOR WOOD STUD PLUMBING WALLS

TO BE MINIMUM 2X6 @ 16" O.C. CBC SECTION
2520.19.10 ALL OTHER INTERIOR STUD WALLS TO BE.
MIN. 25 @ 16" O.C., TYP. U.N.O. (INSULATION REFER
TO WALL ASSEMBLY).

ALL WALLS AND CEILING IN USABLE SPACE,
GARAGE, UTILITY, MECHANICAL, UNDER STAIR AND
CLOSETS SHALL HAVE 5/8° TYPE-X FIRE RESISTANT
GYPSUM BOARD.

PROVIDE ONE-HOUR FIRE RATED - 5/8" TYPE X GYP.
BOARD AT ALL WALLS, CEILING AND UNDER STAIRS.
AL EXTERIOR WALLS LOCATED WITHIN 5' OF
PROPERTY LINE SHALL BE ONE HOUR FIRE RATED
PER CRC TABLE R3021 (1.

REQUIRED PARKING AREA IS TO BE CLEAR OF ANY
OBSTRUCTIONS NOT LESS THAN 7-0" ABOVE THE
FINISH FLOOR TO ANY CEILING, BEAM, PIPE, VENT.,
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT OR SIMILAR
CONSTRUCTION.

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIR TI' MIN. TREAD AND.
775 MAX. RISER.

AL EXTERIOR HARDSCAPE OR LANDSCAPE TO
'SLOPE MIN. 2% AWAY FROM BUILDING.

'SLOPE DECK SURFACE TO DECK DRAINS TYP. 1/4"
PER FT MINIMUM. PROVIDE SCUPPER OR
OVERFLOW 2" ABOVE DRAIN SURFACE.

42" MIN. HIGH GUARDRAIL

34'- 38" MIN. STAIR RAIL ABOVE NOSING.

ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL LOCATION TO INCLUDE
A 3" DIAMETER STUB-OUT CONDUIT.

‘GAS-FIRED WATER HEATER WTH RECIRC PUMP AS
PER ENERCY REQ. PROVIDE 18" HIGH PLATFORM FOR
MECHANICAL EQUIP. SEE TITLE-24 NOTES. VENT TO
ouTsiDE.

PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ADDITION
TO NATURAL VENTILATION PER CMC 402.3 (SEE
ELECTRICAL PLAN FOR SIZING).

AC CONDENSER PER SPECIFICATIONS,
RECYCLE/TRASH CAN.

TILED SHOWER W/ RECESSED SHELF 5' ABOVE
FLOOR, TILE HEICHT TO BE 72' ABOVE FLOOR
MINIMUM PER SECTION R307.2.

ARTIFICIAL LIGHT IN BASEMENT SHALL PRODUCE AN
'AVERACE ILLUMINATION OF 6 FOOT CANDLES (65

SUBMITTED TO CITY INSPECTOR FOR APPROVAL.
ELEVATOR PER MANUFACTURER SPECS, ONE-HOUR
CONSTRUCTION AT ELEVATOR SHAFT SEE ASME/
ANSIAIZ),

DOORS WITH DIRECT ACCESS TO THE POOL SHALL
BE EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT PRODUCES AN

SUMP PUMP - AUTO PUMP 115V OR APPROVED
EQUAL.

5/8' TYPE X GYP. BOARD AT ALL GARACE WALLS AND
CEILING PER 1-HOUR FIRE RATED DETAIL.

‘SLOPE CONCRETE SLAB MINIMUM 2% TO DRAIN.

AL ROOF SEE ROOF PLAN ATIO

CHIMNEY, NOT TO EXCEED 5' ABOVE THE HEIGHT
LIMIT AND NOT TO EXCEED 3'IN WIDTH AND 5 IN
LENGTH,

DECKING ASSEMBLY WITH DEX-O-TEX WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE OR APPROVED EQUAL, ICC # : 1757.
PARAPET, SATELLITE ANTENNA, RAILS, SKYLIGHTS,
ROOF EQUIPMENT MUST BE WITHIN THE HEIGHT
LM,

FLOOR/ROOF JOIST PER STRUCTURAL.

FINISHED CONCRETE FLOOR.

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL.

FINISHED WOOD FLOOR.

TILE FLOOR.

LANDSCAPING,

POCKET SHADE.

DRAIN.

DRIVEWAY, SLOPE 2% MIN. TO DRAIN.

SOFFIT.

BUILT-IN REFRIGERATOR AND FREEZER W/ WATER
LINE - SELECTED BY OWNER.

DISHWASHER SPACE
‘GAS RANGE WITH OVERHEAD HOOD.
WASHER AND DRYER.

‘CABINETRY W/ STONE COUNTERTOP.
WATERCLOSET - SELECTED BY OWNER.
SHOWER NOZLE

FIREPLACE.

SKYLIGHT.

INSULATION PER T-26

BULLT-IN CABINET.

EMERGENCY EXIT LADDER TO GRADE ABOVE.
NEOLITH STONE SLAB SIDING
BOARD-FORMED CONCRETE

FAUX WOOD ALUMINUM SCREEN

2XWOOD VERTICAL PICKET FENCE
TEMPERED GLASS RAIL

BLACK METAL FASCIA

EXTIRA FASCIA OR APPROVED EQ
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—TEe———

cpmeve
THRDFIOOR THICHT®"

12625, ]
THIRG FLOGR (Low)

B—

(cp #2797 max

(73 PRGpoAeD
»41@

(cP 1) 135,96/ A

AR

82 2 2
% = L
i

e — — ——— | — ' ESEEOENENSENSENOENENUEN NS EOSEOSEOMENOENO NSO |

neas,
SECONG FLOGR (Lows

pesTre

=y
] 40

2 i

8 28

& H B

E—

_ e 25
SeCoNG FLOOR (oW

e _quus2

OUTLINE OF FRONT FENCE

135 96" MAX
PRoPosED,

e
57

FRONT SETBACK LN

se

3 e FrooR T

2,

S 106,25
v FirsT FLGOR (TOWI

e

- oo

LANEY LA

LIFESTYLE + ARCHITECTURE

PROJECT NAME
DENNIS RESIDENCE

PROJECT NUMBER
18150

CLIENT
GEORGE AND TALLIE DENNIS

PROJECT ADDRESS
3205 HIGHLAND AVE.
HERMOSA BEACH, CA 90254

ARCHITECT

ANTHONY LANEY AIA
LANEY LA, INC.

13110 HAWTHORNE BLVD.
HAWTHORNE CA 90250
(310) 498-2455
ANTHONYGLANEY.LA

19,08 777"9 Lot s e e o i e s i e i i s s ' ' s e i i ' s 3 -t e -
szco
=)
e SO == s 111 O O AN Y, . iiiieleiiiilis
ES e
2 (2]
. IRdgnl G
e 4
———. g
.
¢
sy | l
FrerraR o

T ®

S 12625
IR0 FLGOR TLoWT

77777 o s 2
Econ

MARK DATE _DESCRIPTION

£ /:::::::tr-------~~

L—une or rersouaon

1=

EXISTING GRADE @ L
PROPOSED GRADE & BUIDLING
LINE OF (N SITE WaLL

California Coastal Comynj

K
& 10625
I"ST FLOGR TTOW]

—— @ —
ion
-19-£220

PROJECT NO:

MODEL FILt

DRAWN BY:

CHK'D BY:
COPYRIGHT

SHEET TITLE

ELEVATIONS

A.201

Exhibit 2
Page 4 of 7




|

|
4
]

BE

EEREEEEEEE

EE

KEYNOTES

AL EXTERIOR WOOD STUDS TO BE 2x6 @ 16 O.C.,
UN.0. ALLINTERIOR WOOD STUD PLUMBING WALLS

TO BE MINIMUM 2X6 @ 16" O.C. CBC SECTION
2520.19.10 ALL OTHER INTERIOR STUD WALLS TO BE.
MIN. 25 @ 16" O.C., TYP. U.N.O. (INSULATION REFER
TO WALL ASSEMBLY).
ALLWALLS AND CELING N USABLE sPACE,

UTILITY, MECHANICAL, UNDER STAIR AND.
CLOSETS SHALL AVE 518" TYPE X FIRE RESISTANT
GYPSUM BOARD.

PROVIDE ONE-HOUR FIRE RATED - 5/8" TYPE X GYP.
BOARD AT ALL WALLS, CEILING AND UNDER STAIRS.
AL EXTERIOR WALLS LOCATED WITHIN 5' OF
PROPERTY LINE SHALL BE ONE HOUR FIRE RATED
PER CRC TABLE R3021 (),

REQUIRED PARKING AREA IS TO BE CLEAR OF ANY
OBSTRUCTIONS NOT LESS THAN 7

FINISH FLOOR TO ANY CEILING, BEAM, PIPE, VENT.,
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT OR SIMILAR
CONSTRUCTION.

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIR TI' MIN. TREAD AND.
775 MAX. RISER.

AL EXTERIOR HARDSCAPE OR LANDSCAPE TO
SLOPE MIN. 2% AWAY FROM BUILDING.

SLOPE DECK SURFACE TO DECK DRAINS TYP, 1/4*
PER FT MINIMUM. PROVIDE SCUPPER
OVERFLOW 2* ABOVE DRAIN SURFACE.

42" MIN. HIGH GUARDRAIL

34'- 38" MIN. STAIR RAIL ABOVE NOSING.

ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL LOCATION TO INCLUDE
A 3" DIAMETER STUB-OUT CONDUIT.

‘GAS-FIRED WATER HEATER WTH RECIRC PUMP AS

PER ENERCY REQ. PROVIDE 18" HIGH PLATFORM FOR

MECHANICAL EQUIP. SEE TITLE-24 NOTES. VENT TO

ouTsiDE.

PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ADDITION
TO NATURAL VENTILATION PER CMC 402.3 (SEE
ELECTRICAL PLAN FOR SIZINC)

AC CONDENSER PER SPECIFICATIONS,
RECYCLE/TRASH CAN.

TILED SHOWER W/ RECESSED SHELF 5' ABOVE
FLOOR, TILE HEICHT TO BE 72' ABOVE FLOOR
MINIMUM PER SECTION R307.2

ARTIFICIAL LIGHT IN BASEMENT SHALL PRODUCE AN
'AVERACE ILLUMINATION OF 6 FOOT CANDLES (65
LUX) OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF
30 INCHES ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL - PER CRC R303.12),
‘COPY OF LIGHT METER TEST REPORT SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO CITY INSPECTOR FOR APPROVAL.
ELEVATOR PER MANUFACTURER SPECS, ONE-HOUR
CONSTRUCTION AT ELEVATOR SHAFT SEE ASME/
ANSIAIZ),

DOORS VAT DIRECT ACCESS 10 THe POOL SHALL
THAT PRODUCES AN

DOOR SCHEDULE FOR APPLICABLE DOORS.
SUMP PUMP - AUTO PUMP 115V OR APPROVED
EQUAL.

5/8' TYPE X GYP. BOARD AT ALL GARACE WALLS AND
CEILING PER 1-HOUR FIRE RATED DETAIL.

SLOPE CONCRETE SLAB MINIMUM 2% TO DRAIN.

AL ROOF SEE ROOF PLAN ATIO

CHIMINEY, NOT TO EXCEED ' ABOVE THE HEIGHT
LIMIT AND NOT TO EXCEED 3'IN WIDTH AND 5 IN
LENGTH,

DECKING ASSEMBLY WITH DEX-O-TEX WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE OR APPROVED EQUAL, ICC # : 1757.
PARAPET, SATELLITE ANTENNA, RAILS, SKYLIGHTS,
ROOF EQUIPMENT MUST & WITHIN THE HEIGHT
FLOOR/ROOF JOIST PER STRUCTURAL.

FINISHED CONCRETE FLOOR.

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL.

FINISHED WOOD FLOOR.

TILE FLOOR.

LANDSCAPING,

POCKET SHADE,

DRAIN.

DRIVEWAY, SLOPE 2% MIN. TO DRAIN.

soFFT.

BUILTAN REFRICERATOR AND FREEZER W/ WATER
LINE - SELECTED BY OWNI

DISHWASHER SPACE
GAS RANGE WITH OVERHEAD HOOD.
WASHER AND DRYER.

‘CABINETRY W/ STONE COUNTERTOP.
WATERCLOSET - SELECTED BY OWNER.
SHOWER NOZLE.

FIREPLACE.

SKvLIGHT.

INSULATION PER T-26

BULLT-IN CABINET.

EMERGENCY EXIT LADDER TO GRADE ABOVE.
NEOLITH STONE SLAB SIDING
BOARD-FORMED CONCRETE

FAUX WOOD ALUMINUM SCREEN

2XWOOD VERTICAL PICKET FENCE
TEMPERED GLASS RAIL

BLACK METAL FASCIA

EXTIRA FASCIA OR APPROVED EQ
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ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS ARE TO BE IRRIGATED
WATER USE CALCULATIONS: WITH AN AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM USING
—EITHER EVAPOTRANSPIRATION OR SOIL LOW PLANTING
MOISTURE SENSOR DATA WITH A RAIN SHUT-OFF
LOT AREA: 3,302 SF SENSOR PER HBMC SECTION 8.60.060 (D) LANDSCAPED AREA:
BLDG FOOTPRINT: 1,488 SF HIGHLAND AVE 160 SF
DRIVEWAY: 252 SF f
LOW PLANTING
LANDSCAPED AREA:
LANDSCAPE/HARDSCAPE AREA 70 SF
=LOT-BLDG FTPRNT di LANEY LA
=3,8302$SF-'|,488 SF oL oo X 0T 0T oL oToToToXoToXoToToToToToToXoTo 0T 0 ER oD o o LIFESTYLE + ARCHITECTURE
=1,814 SF
NO TREE, FENCE, SHRUB OR OTHER
REQUIRED PERMEABLE (50%) PLANT LEGEND PHYSICAL OBSTRUCTION WITHIN
o [ e oo o T T T ) CORNER VISION TRIANGLE SHALL BE
[ rcave AT oA ACKVE o o oA [ =
- ; o . HIGHER THAN 36" ABOVE
=1,814 SF X .50(50%) & I . Cretn Ao } o oty N ¢ z ESTABLISHED CURB GRADE PER
=907 SF o [erom comrontavNDER 0 Low rou v e (HBMC SECTION 17.46.060)
PHYLA NODIFLORA KURAPIA NiA Low FLAT M
PROVIDED PERMEABLE ADDITIONAL NOTES: LOW PLANTING
=950 SF § Gk PLANTS (EXCEPT EXISTING TREES) SHALL SE MAINTAINED AT A MAXIMUM HEICHT OF 42" LANDSCAPED AREA:
_ w 13 SF
=950 SF > 907 SF Q
& 42" MAX HEIGHT HEDGE
= LANDSCAPED AREA:
LANDSCAPE CALCULATION a 4 SF PROJECT NAME
5 DENNIS RESIDENCE
M
TOTAL PERMEABLE / LANDSCAPE [ " PROJECT NUMBER
> 18150
=950 SF <
Er > CLIENT
(] ‘GEORGE AND TALLIE DENNIS
PERMEABLE AREA -
i PROJECT ADDRESS
=627 SF &) 3205 HIGHLAND AVE.
= HERMOSA BEACH, CA 90254
LANDSCAPED AREA 4 <
ARCHITECT
=323SF ANTHONY LANEY AIA
LANEY LA, INC.
13110 HAWTHORNE BLVD.
3 — O3 = = > BN = R 2 = 2 = I3 =" HAWTHORNE CA 90250
o o & & o o o o o & (310) 498-2455
ANTHONYGLANEY.LA
LANDSCAPE PLAN O
HIGHLAND AVE
f J— e S— m\
v
5 b
2oR0US CONCRETE. q
MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
TOTAL
HARDSCAPE ZONE
w 459 SF
3l Srone i non perEAsLE TOTAL
a BLE ZONE
x 950 SF
M|
2] (M PROJECT NO:
> MODEL FILE:
< DRAWN BY:
; CHK'D BY:
% 0 COPYRIGHT
|
|
E SHEET TITLE
g LANDSCAPE PLAN
| )
B
i
/ I
iz B T 03 =" i3 3 2 L
:g::z:::icéwkﬂi ¢ \I—iﬁ’ﬁ'ﬁz‘.‘:& © < < “ L:g::uiwvlmmp‘i‘A.NwAnm, R ¢ Lwn:::&vwcmnuunsunna
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4" OVERFLOW TO STREET,
INV = 104.7¢

4" DRAIN LINE FROM SITE AND
ROOF DRAINS. INV = 104.75

< } TOP OF TANK STRUCTURE
EL= 10515

BOTTOM OF TANK STRUCTURE
02.2¢

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

=

A Install Tank after other site
construction use of heavy
euipment that must cross the
bed area.

B. Mark edges of the Tank bed
during and ofter construction to .
prevent heavy equipment from
crossing the Tank bed area.

C. Stabilize area surrounding the

ECORAIN (MODEL NO.

Tonk bed to prevent washing of

silts/sediment into the bed
Remove silts/sediment from

othe

erosion that washes into the

bed during construction.

May use native fill base material
are not

where traffic loads
expected

Fill materials shall be per the

engineer’s specification, cleal
washed sand/aggregate or

exce:

Do not cut holes into the Tank.

See

and

to e
n

gravel, free of lumps, debris or

ET-1502) LID BMP SECTION 'A" (NTS)

FINISHED SURFACE,
PER STRUCTURAL
PLANS.

SIDE BACKFILL: 6"

GRAVEL, PER
ENGIIEER,
COMPACTED

r sharp materials and
ss silt.

ET-1502 detail.

H. Read manufacturer’s submittal

use the attached checklist
nsure proper installation.

(DRIVEWAY LID BMP SIMILAR)

=
— ——

LEG EN D (AS APPLIES)

4" PERFORATED SCH 40 PVC (OR SDR 35)
DRAIN PIPE, WITH FLOW DIRECTION ARROW.
SLOPE = | % MIN. TOWARD DRAIN.

DRAINAGE PLAN
CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

DOWNSPOUT LOCATION. SIZE / MODEL
VARIES, SEE DETAIL HEREON 2

PROPERTY LINE

SET L&T RCE 30826
1.00'N'LY OF CORNER
ON PROP.LINE PROD.
L&T ELEV = 111.63"

DOWNSPOUT OVER

NDS CATCH BASIN WITH

[2] 5} KRISTAR FLOGARD
"~ LO-PRO FILTER.
110.60 TG
109.35 INV-IN
109,33 INV-OUT

12"

GAS METER
36" CLR. FROM
ELECTRIC METER

(N) FENCE

PER ARCH,

82.52' P/IL

PLANTING

4" SCH 40 PVC (OR SDR 35) DRAIN 3
PP, sLoPe = 1% Min. Towaro oraN.  [JJIIIIINONN]] oo Fence Per arcH.
1
€' WIDE NDS (OR SIMILAR) TRENCH DRAIN, ‘
BOTTOM SLOPE = 1% MIN. 16 TOP OF GRATE ®
TOWARD DRAIN. NV INVERT
12" SQ. NDS (OR SIMILAR) CATCH BASIN, G FINISHED GRATE [6
CONNECTING TO SUBDRAINS. sL SLOPE %
e 4" NDS (OR SIMILAR) AREA DRAIN, GFF GARACE FINISHED FLOOR

CONNECTING TO SUBDRAINS AL FLOWLINE

ELECTRICAL METER,

30" MIN. CLR WIDTH, H I G H LAN D AVE N U E (E) CURB & GUTTER

36" MIN. CLR IN FRONT

WATER

METER

1)

SRR AR (10 RETAINING WaLL (N) SITE WALL é’é’.:ﬁsgﬁ

N-24°47'15"W DOWNSPOUT .

107 42'TOF

[ 5 DownspouT
110,00 INV

CONSTRUCT €" WIDE NDS (OR SIMILAR) TRENCH DRAIN

CONSTRUCT 12" NDS (OR SIMILAR) CATCH BASIN, CONNECTING
TO SUBDRAINS.

CONSTRUCT 4" NDS (OR SIMILAR) AREA DRAIN, CONNECTING TO
SUBDRAINS,

CONSTRUCT CURB OUTLET PER DETAIL, SEE SHEET C-2.0.
CONSTRUCT DOWNSPOUT PER DETAIL, SEE SHEET C-2.0.

CONSTRUCT ECORAIN TANK MODEL NO. ET- 1502 PER
SECTION A,

FOUND S&W

SET L&T RCE 30826
ON PROP. CORNER

Qe '
- a0 L0 ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ [nmamaomann |, L&T ELEV = 108.22
7.5' #| 11075FC @ LU
- - (S D
//E\ 109.26 INV i R L 35 o RYYOX A
(2%)
2 0% 2% 11063 TG 1.9% 4111026 TG 10% 1\ 11030 Fs o, @ Z
109.85 INV 109.93 INV = (S LIJ
'TRENCH DRAIN TRENCH DRAIN -
1 GARAGE OUTLINE ’ ~ K €S @%) > g
T Cheamonan g — A G < 3
o = © °
o< % :J 106.17TG ; < w
& a 10531 INV -3 (N) FENGE PER ARCH. S
So — ; O 28
1] 33 g 109.11 INV — ATIO g £ - _’5
O e o TANKINLET . HARDSCAPE I %, O wié'fgﬁ — o
b 25, B /— L& < l— PAD ELEVATION = 105.58 5 _toarTe L Ll ;
( 105. u
< wl W _ — i lB2  DrRamacE/LDPLAN E
& it | [109.50 TOP. = AL SeAE = @
O | 108.081NV 106.6580TT SPA =1 g ] Z ‘
a 83 TANK OUTLET ROOF DECK 136.08 1061716 5 =5 ElESo N @)
Yy Ys 11030FS SN FLOOR ez 1oz SRt RAzT “~
o PR ) 1STFLOOR 10625 = | -
5 ot L ooy FEEEEITEEET B > e = ! e —— e —
(SP IS 110.12INV 108,64 INV e N SR e fs d i ) : 8 -
o TRENCH DRAIN OUTLET F | 1061776
«Z.J Yo 1 ¥ a3 —aoee Toosema 1 SRR, o %2070 10475 INV | 13?'3?!%5.*3&2 CRAPRIC SCALE
AN o 2 & g, 49% TO9TSINV. ) gyQUTLET ~—p TRENCH DRAIN PoOL SSSIE'RE ggﬁ“&%’% () SITE WAL o seNv-bUT \ TANKINCET } 104.70 INV
SET L&T RCE 30826 ‘&z < 11025 Fs BASEMENT SUMP =) =] TANK OVERFLOW i
1.00' N'LY OF CORNER \\05”3 106.25' FS PUMP, PER SHEET C-5. M%ER s = } —6] (104.78 FL)
ON PROP. LINE PROD. HOES R uees s sy 5o TANKINLET, : L gnrenee e 0'
L&T ELEV =110.23' ___ r Urol, N T e FERN"?ABLEIPAVEIFS I I e l[ \ﬁ_ # ¥ (104.69 FL)
— 108.87 INV i e o o ol s )l o o | e u == I (105160 25' 25'
. - =y ‘; T ‘ (104.66 FL) 4
‘ 107.82 INV 10620 TG \ 0620 TG N 24°45'43"W 10620 TG, DER RO+ T ¢ 0s P 7
} [ —fesasiw 1053&le 3) 82.53' P/L 10::33 IV 78553%5?8 . 10S.TLINY } - (104.60 F1) [«
ABE o ) SITE WALL - z :
PERARCH. PLANTING STRIP— %555 —FOUND L&T RCE 25407
EXISTING RESIDENCE I 112,25 TOW. W % T
’ 255 Lo EXISTING RESIDENCE e R
BENCH MARK: UADEREROUD SERACE AEST REVISIONS PLANS PREPARED BY: GEOTECHNICAL CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH (o 0un 23
DI 811 RT o DESCRIPTION | APP[DATE ENGINEER: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT DRAINAGE / LID PLAN oes
/29/ 1
NO. QY8381 , .
D, MO I STAIRS AT SGUTHEAST CORIER OF APPROVED FOR PUBLIC WORKS PERMIT ISSUANCE: PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE BU‘;‘ESE\Z’? m

HERMOSA AVENUE AND 25TH STREET

ELEV. 25.484

LAT. 33.67 1976 , LONG. -1 18.398664

PLAY T SAFE.

AT LEAST THO

DAL BEFORE
You' DiGt

WORKING DAYS
PRIOR TO'EXCAVATION

(se2) 270-53%9

DATE

BEACH, CA 90254
Coastal Commission

3205 HIGHLAND AVE. HERMOSA

C-3

sHr_3 ofe

5-19-1220
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